
 
 

Starting Your Troop Bank Account 
Each Girl Scout Troop is responsible for setting up and keeping track of their own bank account. 
A bank account can be set up after the Troop has a Leader and an Assistant Leader in place. The signers 
do not have to be the Leader and/or Assistant Leader, but they do have to be registered, background 
checked adults. 

It is recommended that all signers for the Troop Bank Account complete Course 2: Troop Money 
Management located in gsLearn. 

Please reach out to your Community Engagement Manager for your District for complete directions and 
supporting documentation. Please see below the list of Community Engagement Managers for the Girl 
Scouts of Eastern Missouri. Please include in your request: your name, troop number, cosigner’s name 
and where the letter should be sent. Please allow 2-3 business days to fulfill your request. 

 
 

NAME TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

Laine Sulz Community Engagement Manager; District 1 314.400.4647 lsulz@girlscoutsem.org 

Hannah Stillman 
(Interim) 

Community Engagement Manager; District 2 314.400.4630 hstillman@girlscoutsem.org 

Tempeste Reese Community Engagement Manager; District 3 314.922.1662 treese@girlscoutsem.org 

Lucy McClernon Community Engagement Manager; District 4 314.400.4634 lmcclernon@girlscoutsem.org 

Hannah Stillman 
(Interim) 

Community Engagement Manager; District 5 314.400.4630 hstillman@girlscoutsem.org 

Nancy Workman Community Engagement Manager; District 6 314.400.4617 nworkman@girlscoutsem.org 

Jessica Partridge Community Engagement Manager; District 7 314.400.4614 jpartridge@girlscoutsem.org 

Erin Barnes  Community Engagement Manager; District 8 314.400.4632 ebarnes@girlscoutsem.org 

Chelsea White Community Engagement Manager; District 9 314.400.4621 cwhite@girlscoutsem.org 

Brittany Olsen Community Engagement Manager; District 10 314.400.4635 bolsen@girlscoutsem.org 

Kelsei Unger Community Engagement Manager; District 11 314.482.5739 kunger@girlscoutsem.org 

Paula Prindiville Community Engagement Manager; District 12 314.400.4637 pprindiville@girlscoutsem.org 

Byron Thurmond Community Engagement Manager; District 13 314.400.4613 bthurmond@girlscoutsem.org 

Jeni Oliver (Interim) Community Engagement Manager; District 14 314.400.4646 joliver@girlscoutsem.org 

Jeni Oliver (Interim) Community Engagement Manager; District 15 314.400.4646 joliver@girlscoutsem.org 

Chelsea Dunn Community Engagement Manager; District 16 314.400.2348 cdunn@girlscoutsem.org 

Kristin Fasnacht Community Engagement Manager; District 17 314.400.4609 kfasnacht@girlscoutsem.org 

Morgan Gremminger     Community Engagement Manager; District 18 314.400.4611 mgremminger@girlscoutsem.org 
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